
RE: Penny Lane McCrae Slip - rear of No. 2 - Update 16 Nov

From: Derek Rotter <derek.rotter@mornpen.vic.gov.au>
To: Executive Team <executiveteam@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Fletch <fletch@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Legal <legal@mornpen.vic.gov.au>
Cc: Sam Polatidis <sam.polatidis@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Christopher Lyne <chris.lyne@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Shannon Maynard

<shannon.maynard@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Tom Haines-Sutherland <tom.haines-sutherland@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Melissa Burrage
<melissa.burrage@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Alex Chisholm <alex.chisholm@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Andrew Joseph
<andrew.joseph@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Jenna Kirk <jenna.kirk@mornpen.vic.gov.au>, Jessica Lang
<jessica.lang@mornpen.vic.gov.au>

Date: Wed, 16 Nov 2022 21:40:31 +1100

Hi all,
At 4.00pm this evening a community meeting was undertaken with residents impacted by the Landslip.
The following was discussed and undertaken;

All impacted residents were addressed by MPS staff, Geotechnical Engineer – Davin Slade, SES and VicPol
Residents were advised MPS has only made the site secure for protection of further harm to human life
All residents impacted by the slip should contact their insurance agencies if not all ready, it was advised by the residents that insurances
agencies have been contacted.
Geotechnical Engineer, advised from his expertise knowledge what has taken place and from site inspections undertaken at 3.00pm there
is still a significant high risk for further potential slips to occur until the are is made safe to dwellings No. 3 Penny Lane and 3/613 Point
Nepean Road MCCRAE VIC
It was advised that all dwellings except two, could be re-entered based on advised form the Geotechnical Engineer as they are low risk.
Prior to entry we walked around their properties and showed them risks and what to look for, it also advised they notice any unusual
groundwater activity to record it and advise Andrew Joseph.
Andrew Joseph recorded all emails address and was advised he would be single point of communications for the residents.

Next Steps.
Legal team need to advise our insurance agencies of the slip and potential claims, should also provide advice on what works they would
like MPS to undertaken, ie Geo investigation, flood mapping,etc.
MPS will require to undertake daily site inspections, this will need to be arranged via DM Roads along with a process for escalation if any
movements are detected onsite until area is made safe.
The drainage system up along View Point Road will need to be inspected and advice on what maintenance works are required to fix the
existing system.
MPS – AJ to look at what we need to do for recovery period of the works.
MPS – legal to advise what we can do to assist residents in coordination of claims with the other insurance agencies.
MPS – AJ to provide regular updates to residents as required.

Fletch, Chris L & AJ, thank you for last few days in assisting in this one – great teamwork, also if I’ve missed anything please update.
Regards
Derek
From: Derek Rotter
Sent: Tuesday, 15 November 2022 9:34 AM
To: Executive Team <SLT@mornpen.vic.gov.au>; Fletch <fletch@mornpen.vic.gov.au>
Cc: Sam Polatidis <sam.polatidis@mornpen.vic.gov.au>; Christopher Lyne <Chris.Lyne@mornpen.vic.gov.au>; Shannon Maynard
<Shannon.Maynard@mornpen.vic.gov.au>; Tom Haines-Sutherland <tom.haines-sutherland@mornpen.vic.gov.au>; Melissa Burrage
<Melissa.Burrage@mornpen.vic.gov.au>; Alex Chisholm <alex.chisholm@mornpen.vic.gov.au>
Subject: Penny Lane McCrae Slip - rear of No. 2
Hi all,
A quick update geotechnical site inspection.
At 1.30 today geotechnical expert will be onsite, Sam Polatidis and Chris Lyne will also attend the site inspection, this will determine if it safe for
residents to move back into there dwellings and what options may be required to make the area safe.
I have the team current sourcing existing drainage plans and any geotechnical reports which we may have to assist.
We provide and an update later today.
GIS is showing the toe of the slip is with road reserve, the Red Star.
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Regards
Derek Rotter

DEREK ROTTER | Manager - Infrastructure Projects
Email: derek.rotter
Phone: 03 5950 1301
Private Bag 1000, Rosebud VIC 3939  90 Besgrove Street, Rosebud VIC 3939
Follow us on social media!
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Personal Information



Mornington Peninsula Shire acknowledges and pays respect to the Bunurong people,
the Traditional Custodians of these lands and waters.
We are committed to carbon neutrality.
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